COURT FILE NUMBER 25-095558

25-095559
COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF ATTABOTICS INC. AND
ATTABOTICS (US), CORP.

APPLICANTS ATTABOTICS INC. and ATTABOTICS (US), CORP.
DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST
SERVICE LIST

(as of September 16, 2025)
RICHTER INC. MCMILLAN LLP
#1100, 1981 McGill College #1700, 421 — 7™ Avenue SW
Montreal, QC H3A 0G6 Calgary, AB T2P 4K9
Attention: Andrew Adessky and Karen Attention: Adam Maerov, Preet Saini and
Kimel Christopher Keliher
Email: aadessky@richter.ca Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca
kkimel@richter.ca preet.saini@mcmillan.ca

christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca

Proposal Trustee
Counsel for the Proposal Trustee

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP
Suite 2700, 225 — 6th Avenue SW Suite 3000, PO Box 53
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2 222 Bay Street

Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E7
Attention: Marc Wasserman, Emily

Paplawski and Sean Stidwill Attention: Evan Cobb

E-mail: mwasserman(@osler.com Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
epaplawski@osler.com

sstidwill@osler.com Counsel to Export Development Canada

Counsel to ATTAbotics Inc. and
ATTAbotics (US), Corp.
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SERVICE LIST
(as of September 16, 2025)

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 3810, 888 — 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Attention: Jeffrey Oliver and Danielle
Marechal

Email: joliver@cassels.com
dmarechal@cassels.com

Counsel for Business Development
Bank of Canada

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Surrey National Verification

and Collections Centre

9755 King George Boulevard
Surrey, British Columbia V3T 5E1

Attention: Tristen Cones
Email: Tristen.Cones@justice.gc.ca

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
Department of Justice

601, 606 — 4th Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1T1

Attention: Janice Liu and Suzanne.Bullen
Email: Janice.Liu@justice.gc.ca
Suzanne.Bullen@)justice.gc.ca

TRS RENTELCO
90 — A Brunswick Boulevard
Dollard Des Ormeaux, Quebec H9B 2C5

Attention: Crystal Gayle
Email:
Crystal.Gayle@trs-rentelco.com

2762294 ONTARIO LIMITED
5650 Yonge Street
North York, Ontario M2M 4HS5

Attention: Brad Leufkens
Email: Brad Leufkens@otpp.com

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 4000

421 - 7th Avenue SW

Calgary AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Pantelis Kyriakakis and
Samantha Arbor

Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca
sarbor(@mccarthy.ca

Counsel to Mancal Property Investments Inc.

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
855 2 St SW, Suite 3500
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Attention: Kelly Bourassa and Farrukh
Ahmad

Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com
farrukh.ahmad@blakes.com

Counsel to Vargo
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SERVICE LIST
(as of September 16, 2025)

PRAIRIES ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CANADA /
GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

Attention: Jill Carroll and Jason Lund
Email: jill.carroll@prairiescan.gc.ca
jason.lund@prairiescan.gc.ca

SWAINSON MIKI PESKETT LLP
Bell Tower, 10104 103 Ave NW Unit 2800
Edmonton, AB T5J OHS

Attention: Christopher M. Young
Email: cyoung@smpllp.ca

Counsel to Dream Summit Industrial (West)
Inc., landlord of Attabotics Inc.

QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Suite 2400, 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-4428

Attention: Paige K. Dulai, Josh Fleming,

Ray Jamieson and Brittany Ogden
Email: Paige.Dulai@gquarles.com
Josh.Fleming@quarles.com
Raymond.Jamieson@quarles.com
Brittany.Ogden(@quarles.com

US Counsel to Bastian Solutions

MCCARTHY TETRAULT
Suite 4000, 421 7™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Sean Collins, KC
Email: scollins@MCCARTHY.CA

Canadian Counsel to Bastian Solutions

DENTONS CANADA LLP
2500 Stantec Tower, 10220 103 Ave NW
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4

Attention: Janine Dhaibi and Dan Stachnik
Email: janine.dhaibi@dentons.com
dan.stachnik@dentons.com

Counsel to Superior Buildings & Design

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP
Brookfield Place

225 6 Ave SW #1100
Calgary, AB T2P 1N2

Attention: Alexis Teasdale, Angad Bedi
and Eloise Hirst

Email: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com
abedi@lawsonlundell.com
chirst@lawsonlundell.com

Frank H. Monaghan
118 Scenic Park Cres N.W.
Calgary, AB T3L 1S1

Attention: Frank Monaghan
Email: fmonaghan@fmonaghanlaw.com

Counsel to DCM Mechanical Services (2013)
Ltd.
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